

Date: September 10,2020 Name: **Priya Goswami**

Sub: Relieving Letter

Dear Priya Goswami,

We wish to inform that you have been relieved from the services of the company with effect from close of business hours on **September 5, 2020**

We also certify that you have worked with **Girnar Care Private Limited** from **June 25, 2020** to **September 5, 2020** Your last designation during your tenure with us was "Jr. customer service executive" and your full and final settlement is complete.

Your contributions to the organization and its success will always be appreciated. We at **Girnar Care Private Limited** wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

For Girnar Care Private Limited

Sakshi Singh Senior Associate Director - HR

Girnar Software Pvt. Ltd. Regd. Office: 21 Girnar, Govind Marg, Moti Doonagri Road, Dharam Singh Circle, Jaipur-302004, Rajasthan, India E: contact@girnarsoft.com W: www.GirnarSoft.com

(CIN NO: U72200RJ2006PTC023499)



A : Apollo Premier, 9th Floor, Vijay Nagar Indore
E : info@rivetingmedia.co
P : +91 88398 00315. 094248 78598

Date: 25, September, 2020

This is to certify that **Ms. Rachita Dhing, D/O: Mr. Maheep Dhing**, a student of MBA-(Advertisement and Brand Management), IIS University, Jaipur has successfully completed **1week of training along with 1 month of internship programme** as a Business Development Associate at Riveting Media Company.

During the period of her internship programme with us she was found to be punctual, hardworking and inquisitive.

We wish her every success in life.

Rihen Khandelwal, Director





www.thequench.com

THE QUENCH GLOBAL LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT PLATFORM

Corporate Head Office: Jaipur, India

Phone: +9111412333335, +917976181962 Email:info@thequench.in

Ref: INT/FEB/2020/002

Date: 4th September 2020

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Dolly Tekchandani, a student of Master of Business Administration,

Major in Advertising & Brand Management, IIS University, Jaipur interned with

The Quench Global Learning & Development Platform, at the Jaipur, India branch.

I am pleased to state that she worked hard on Learning & Development Business Development project she demonstrated total dedication and sincerity.

Dolly Tekchandani possesses sound value system and eagerness to learn and accept challenges.

We wish her every success in life.

Shweta Ahluwalia

Founder, Director

4th September, 2020

B-19 Vigyan Nagar, Gate No. 1, Jagatpura, Jaipur - 302017

🔀 info@thequench.in

(+91) 7976 181 962 (+91) (141) 2333 335



A : Apollo Premier, 9th Floor, Vijay Nagar Indore E : info@rivetingmedia.co P : +91 88398 00315. 094248 78598

Date: 25, September, 2020

This is to certify that Ms. Rachita Dhing, D/O: Mr. Maheep Dhing, a student of MBA-(Advertisement and Brand Management), IIS University, Jaipur has successfully completed 1week of training along with 1 month of internship programme as a Business Development Associate at Riveting Media Company.

During the period of her internship programme with us she was found to be punctual, hardworking and inquisitive.

We wish her every success in life.

Rihen Khandelwal, Director



girnar SOFT

Date: September 10,2020 Name: **Priya Goswami**

Sub: Relieving Letter

Dear Priya Goswami,

We wish to inform that you have been relieved from the services of the company with effect from close of business hours on **September 5, 2020**

We also certify that you have worked with **Girnar Care Private Limited** from **June 25, 2020** to **September 5, 2020** Your last designation during your tenure with us was "Jr. customer service executive" and your full and final settlement is complete.

Your contributions to the organization and its success will always be appreciated. We at **Girnar Care Private Limited** wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

For Girnar Care Private Limited

Sakshi Singh Senior Associate Director - HR

Girnar Software Pvt. Ltd. Regd. Office: 21 Girnar, Govind Marg, Moti Doonagri Road, Dharam Singh Circle, Jajury-30204, Rajasthan, India E: <u>contact@girnarsoft.com</u> W: <u>www.GirnarSoft.com</u>

(CIN NO: U72200RJ2006PTC023499)



Certificate of Internship

We the undersigned do hereby proudly present this Certificate of Internship for the outstanding honorable effort of

AYUSHI GARG

from

IIS (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) JAIPUR

For his/her successful completion of Business Development with LUDIFU for 3 months from 1st May to 31st July 2020



Let Us Do It For U



M/S ANISH CHHAPARWAL & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS H.O.: G-15A INDUSTRIAL AREA,MAKRANA CHOURAHA KISHANGARH,(RAJ.) E-MAIL: anishchhaparwal1993@gmail.com, M: 98296-01783

Certificate of Internship

This is to certify that Ms. Ekta Mundra has completed an internship under my supervision in Anish Chhaparwal & Co. The duration of this internship is 1 may 2020 to 14 July 2020.We appreciate her hard work and dedication during the internship. We hereby certify that her excellent work to the best of our knowledge

Date: 20/07/2020 Place: Kishangarh For: Anish Chhaparwal & Co. Chartered Accountants

(Anish Chhaparwal) Proprietor Membership No. 438054